
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :02C501 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
CONTRACT NO :006396 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :
DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 2

02C501

ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST 320 - 106TH AVE NE 3200 113TH AVE SW
98390-9656 98004-5732

PROJECT : SUMNER   WA  983900370 BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

COUNTY(S) :THURSTON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ENGR'S. EST.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/06/2002
10:29

DOT_RGGB01

  , ER-0101(220)

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION - GROUP 1

L.S. 1.86 % 22.51 % 57.51 %

285,696.00 291,015.00 5,319 350,000.00 64,304 450,000.00 164,304

2 MOBILIZATION - GROUP 2
L.S. -59.04 % -63.59 % 56.92 %

109,865.00 45,000.00 -64,865 40,000.00 -69,865 172,400.00 62,535

3 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
5.1000 ACRE 2,500.0000 3,200.0000 28.00 % 4,000.0000 60.00 % 10,500.0000 320.00 %

12,750.00 16,320.00 3,570 20,400.00 7,650 53,550.00 40,800

4 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
35.0000 EACH 300.0000 160.0000 -46.67 % 120.0000 -60.00 % 220.0000 -26.67 %

10,500.00 5,600.00 -4,900 4,200.00 -6,300 7,700.00 -2,800

5 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE
L.S. -81.41 % -53.53 % 364.68 %

10,760.00 2,000.00 -8,760 5,000.00 -5,760 50,000.00 39,240

6  REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT
L.S. -23.11 % -52.19 % 19.52 %

125,500.00 96,500.00 -29,000 60,000.00 -65,500 150,000.00 24,500

7  REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK
L.S. -64.29 % -52.38 % -4.76 %

21,000.00 7,500.00 -13,500 10,000.00 -11,000 20,000.00 -1,000

8  REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER
L.S. -48.72 % -74.36 % 28.21 %

7,800.00 4,000.00 -3,800 2,000.00 -5,800 10,000.00 2,200

9  REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB
L.S. -75.61 % -74.55 % -9.09 %

27,500.00 6,707.16 -20,793 7,000.00 -20,500 25,000.00 -2,500

10  REMOVING BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB
L.S. -34.12 % 140.00 % 36.00 %

2,500.00 1,647.00 -853 6,000.00 3,500 3,400.00 900

11  REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT
L.S. -28.99 % -42.03 % 10.14 %

34,500.00 24,500.00 -10,000 20,000.00 -14,500 38,000.00 3,500
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PREPARATION
12 REMOVING PAINT LINE

1230.0000 L.F. 1.0000 0.6000 -40.00 % 1.0000 0.00 % 0.6000 -40.00 %

1,230.00 738.00 -492 1,230.00 0 738.00 -492

13  REMOVING EXISTING PIPE
520.0000 L.F. 7.0000 12.0000 71.43 % 9.0000 28.57 % 12.0000 71.43 %

3,640.00 6,240.00 2,600 4,680.00 1,040 6,240.00 2,600
GRADING

14 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL
55670.0000 C.Y. 8.0000 7.3000 -8.75 % 5.2500 -34.38 % 5.0000 -37.50 %

445,360.00 406,391.00 -38,969 292,267.50 -153,093 278,350.00 -167,010

15 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL
116590.0000 TON 7.0000 6.0000 -14.29 % 6.5000 -7.14 % 0.0100 -99.86 %

816,130.00 699,540.00 -116,590 757,835.00 -58,295 1,165.90 -814,964

16 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION
56770.0000 C.Y. 1.3000 0.4000 -69.23 % 1.5000 15.38 % 7.0000 438.46 %

73,801.00 22,708.00 -51,093 85,155.00 11,354 397,390.00 323,589
DRAINAGE

17 QUARRY SPALLS
1471.0000 TON 25.0000 25.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 14.0000 -44.00 %

36,775.00 36,775.00 0 29,420.00 -7,355 20,594.00 -16,181

18 DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.
434.0000 L.F. 15.0000 9.0000 -40.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 13.0000 -13.33 %

6,510.00 3,906.00 -2,604 4,340.00 -2,170 5,642.00 -868

19 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.
32.0000 L.F. 15.0000 10.0000 -33.33 % 20.0000 33.33 % 26.0000 73.33 %

480.00 320.00 -160 640.00 160 832.00 352

20 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.
358.0000 L.F. 25.0000 38.0000 52.00 % 24.0000 -4.00 % 53.0000 112.00 %

8,950.00 13,604.00 4,654 8,592.00 -358 18,974.00 10,024

21  SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.
91.0000 L.F. 75.0000 57.0000 -24.00 % 40.0000 -46.67 % 70.0000 -6.67 %

6,825.00 5,187.00 -1,638 3,640.00 -3,185 6,370.00 -455
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DRAINAGE
22  INSTALL HDPE CULVERT PIPE 20 IN. DIAM.

757.0000 L.F. 30.0000 24.0000 -20.00 % 24.0000 -20.00 % 40.0000 33.33 %

22,710.00 18,168.00 -4,542 18,168.00 -4,542 30,280.00 7,570

23  INSTALL HDPE CULVERT PIPE 26 IN. DIAM.
1135.0000 L.F. 30.0000 26.0000 -13.33 % 24.0000 -20.00 % 45.0000 50.00 %

34,050.00 29,510.00 -4,540 27,240.00 -6,810 51,075.00 17,025

24  CULVERT CASING 24 IN. DIAM.
78.0000 L.F. 30.0000 165.0000 450.00 % 50.0000 66.67 % 100.0000 233.33 %

2,340.00 12,870.00 10,530 3,900.00 1,560 7,800.00 5,460

25  CULVERT CASING 30 IN. DIAM.
126.0000 L.F. 35.0000 195.0000 457.14 % 80.0000 128.57 % 140.0000 300.00 %

4,410.00 24,570.00 20,160 10,080.00 5,670 17,640.00 13,230
STORM SEWER

26 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1
57.0000 EACH 800.0000 1,100.0000 37.50 % 800.0000 0.00 % 750.0000 -6.25 %

45,600.00 62,700.00 17,100 45,600.00 0 42,750.00 -2,850

27 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.
15.0000 EACH 2,100.0000 2,150.0000 2.38 % 1,800.0000 -14.29 % 2,000.0000 -4.76 %

31,500.00 32,250.00 750 27,000.00 -4,500 30,000.00 -1,500

28  STORMSCEPTOR STC 900
4.0000 EACH 11,000.0000 11,500.0000 4.55 % 10,000.0000 -9.09 % 14,000.0000 27.27 %

44,000.00 46,000.00 2,000 40,000.00 -4,000 56,000.00 12,000

29  STORMSCEPTOR STC 900 MODIFIED
3.0000 EACH 12,000.0000 12,200.0000 1.67 % 11,000.0000 -8.33 % 15,000.0000 25.00 %

36,000.00 36,600.00 600 33,000.00 -3,000 45,000.00 9,000

30 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE
7370.0000 L.F. 2.0000 1.0000 -50.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 2.5000 25.00 %

14,740.00 7,370.00 -7,370 7,370.00 -7,370 18,425.00 3,685

31 CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.
2700.0000 L.F. 25.0000 24.0000 -4.00 % 28.0000 12.00 % 24.0000 -4.00 %

67,500.00 64,800.00 -2,700 75,600.00 8,100 64,800.00 -2,700
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STORM SEWER
32 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

4514.0000 L.F. 20.0000 22.0000 10.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 23.0000 15.00 %

90,280.00 99,308.00 9,028 90,280.00 0 103,822.00 13,542

33 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.
28.0000 L.F. 35.0000 70.0000 100.00 % 60.0000 71.43 % 80.0000 128.57 %

980.00 1,960.00 980 1,680.00 700 2,240.00 1,260

34 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.
93.0000 L.F. 50.0000 80.0000 60.00 % 48.0000 -4.00 % 75.0000 50.00 %

4,650.00 7,440.00 2,790 4,464.00 -186 6,975.00 2,325

35  FURNISHING AND JACKING 24 IN. DIAM. STEEL CASING
60.0000 L.F. 300.0000 290.0000 -3.33 % 250.0000 -16.67 % 350.0000 16.67 %

18,000.00 17,400.00 -600 15,000.00 -3,000 21,000.00 3,000
SANITARY SEWER

36  BEDDING MATERIAL
5384.0000 C.Y. 22.0000 20.0000 -9.09 % 25.0000 13.64 % 18.0000 -18.18 %

118,448.00 107,680.00 -10,768 134,600.00 16,152 96,912.00 -21,536

37  DUCTILE IRON SAN. SEWER FORCE MAIN PIPE, 24-INCH DIAM.
721.0000 L.F. 65.0000 68.0000 4.62 % 17.0000 -73.85 % 10.0000 -84.62 %

46,865.00 49,028.00 2,163 12,257.00 -34,608 7,210.00 -39,655

38  DUCTILE IRON PRESSURIZED SAN. SEWER PIPE, 18-INCH DIAM.
204.0000 L.F. 53.0000 61.0000 15.09 % 50.0000 -5.66 % 47.0000 -11.32 %

10,812.00 12,444.00 1,632 10,200.00 -612 9,588.00 -1,224

39  DUCTILE IRON PRESSURIZED SAN. SEWER PIPE, 20-INCH DIAM.
210.0000 L.F. 55.0000 60.0000 9.09 % 50.0000 -9.09 % 47.0000 -14.55 %

11,550.00 12,600.00 1,050 10,500.00 -1,050 9,870.00 -1,680

40  HDPE PRESSURIZED SAN. SEWER PIPE, 20-INCH DIAM.
6781.0000 L.F. 45.0000 36.0000 -20.00 % 17.0000 -62.22 % 27.0000 -40.00 %

305,145.00 244,116.00 -61,029 115,277.00 -189,868 183,087.00 -122,058

41  HDPE PRESSURIZED SAN. SEWER PIPE, 22-INCH DIAM.
6781.0000 L.F. 45.0000 36.0000 -20.00 % 17.0000 -62.22 % 26.0000 -42.22 %

305,145.00 244,116.00 -61,029 115,277.00 -189,868 176,306.00 -128,839
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SANITARY SEWER
42  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 24-INCH FORCE MAIN, (DUCTILE IRON)

1.0000 EACH 1,200.0000 2,000.0000 66.67 % 1,000.0000 -16.67 % 1,200.0000 0.00 %

1,200.00 2,000.00 800 1,000.00 -200 1,200.00 0

43  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 18-INCH SAN. SEWER, (DUCTILE IRON)
1.0000 EACH 1,000.0000 1,500.0000 50.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 900.0000 -10.00 %

1,000.00 1,500.00 500 1,000.00 0 900.00 -100

44  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 20-INCH SAN. SEWER, (DUCTILE IRON)
1.0000 EACH 1,200.0000 1,500.0000 25.00 % 1,000.0000 -16.67 % 900.0000 -25.00 %

1,200.00 1,500.00 300 1,000.00 -200 900.00 -300

45  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 20-INCH SAN. SEWER, (HDPE)
1.0000 EACH 1,000.0000 1,900.0000 90.00 % 900.0000 -10.00 % 1,200.0000 20.00 %

1,000.00 1,900.00 900 900.00 -100 1,200.00 200

46  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 22-INCH SAN. SEWER, (HDPE)
1.0000 EACH 1,000.0000 1,900.0000 90.00 % 900.0000 -10.00 % 1,200.0000 20.00 %

1,000.00 1,900.00 900 900.00 -100 1,200.00 200

47  CONNECT EXISTING SEWERS TO OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE
L.S. 160.00 % -25.00 % -20.00 %

20,000.00 52,000.00 32,000 15,000.00 -5,000 16,000.00 -4,000

48  RAILROAD CROSSING CASING, 54-INCH DIAM.
160.0000 L.F. 600.0000 500.0000 -16.67 % 900.0000 50.00 % 700.0000 16.67 %

96,000.00 80,000.00 -16,000 144,000.00 48,000 112,000.00 16,000

49  SPECIAL MANHOLE
7.0000 EACH 4,500.0000 3,200.0000 -28.89 % 5,000.0000 11.11 % 6,700.0000 48.89 %

31,500.00 22,400.00 -9,100 35,000.00 3,500 46,900.00 15,400

50  SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION ___ IN. DIAM
1.0000 EACH 1,500.0000 3,300.0000 120.00 % 2,500.0000 66.67 % 2,400.0000 60.00 %

1,500.00 3,300.00 1,800 2,500.00 1,000 2,400.00 900

51  DESOTO STREET MANHOLE CONNECTION
L.S. 0.00 % -36.00 % -72.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 0 1,600.00 -900 700.00 -1,800
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WATER LINES
52 GATE VALVE 4 IN.

3.0000 EACH 500.0000 880.0000 76.00 % 700.0000 40.00 % 450.0000 -10.00 %

1,500.00 2,640.00 1,140 2,100.00 600 1,350.00 -150

53  DUAL AIR RELEASE VALVE AND CHAMBER
4.0000 EACH 12,000.0000 11,500.0000 -4.17 % 7,500.0000 -37.50 % 4,800.0000 -60.00 %

48,000.00 46,000.00 -2,000 30,000.00 -18,000 19,200.00 -28,800

54  AIR RELEASE VALVE AND CHAMBER
1.0000 EACH 6,500.0000 11,000.0000 69.23 % 6,500.0000 0.00 % 4,000.0000 -38.46 %

6,500.00 11,000.00 4,500 6,500.00 0 4,000.00 -2,500

55 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
1.0000 EACH 4,500.0000 2,200.0000 -51.11 % 4,000.0000 -11.11 % 3,200.0000 -28.89 %

4,500.00 2,200.00 -2,300 4,000.00 -500 3,200.00 -1,300

56  RECLAIMED WATER, 4-INCH DIAM.
728.0000 L.F. 15.0000 32.0000 113.33 % 20.0000 33.33 % 14.0000 -6.67 %

10,920.00 23,296.00 12,376 14,560.00 3,640 10,192.00 -728

57 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM.
180.0000 L.F. 20.0000 36.0000 80.00 % 22.0000 10.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 %

3,600.00 6,480.00 2,880 3,960.00 360 2,700.00 -900

58 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM.
555.0000 L.F. 40.0000 38.0000 -5.00 % 25.0000 -37.50 % 17.0000 -57.50 %

22,200.00 21,090.00 -1,110 13,875.00 -8,325 9,435.00 -12,765

59  POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN, 2-INCH DIAM.
36.0000 L.F. 75.0000 12.0000 -84.00 % 14.0000 -81.33 % 33.0000 -56.00 %

2,700.00 432.00 -2,268 504.00 -2,196 1,188.00 -1,512

60  CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4-INCH RECLAIMED WATER
1.0000 EACH 400.0000 650.0000 62.50 % 150.0000 -62.50 % 900.0000 125.00 %

400.00 650.00 250 150.00 -250 900.00 500

61  CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4-INCH WATER
2.0000 EACH 400.0000 650.0000 62.50 % 200.0000 -50.00 % 1,600.0000 300.00 %

800.00 1,300.00 500 400.00 -400 3,200.00 2,400

62  18-INCH FLEX-TEND ASSEMBLY
3.0000 EACH 2,000.0000 300.0000 -85.00 % 1,500.0000 -25.00 % 600.0000 -70.00 %

6,000.00 900.00 -5,100 4,500.00 -1,500 1,800.00 -4,200



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :02C501 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
CONTRACT NO :006396 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :
DESCHUTES PARKWAY - PHASE 2

02C501

ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST 320 - 106TH AVE NE 3200 113TH AVE SW
98390-9656 98004-5732

PROJECT : SUMNER   WA  983900370 BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

COUNTY(S) :THURSTON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ENGR'S. EST.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/06/2002
10:29

DOT_RGGB01

  , ER-0101(220)

WATER LINES
63  20-INCH FLEX-TEND ASSEMBLY

3.0000 EACH 2,000.0000 300.0000 -85.00 % 1,500.0000 -25.00 % 600.0000 -70.00 %

6,000.00 900.00 -5,100 4,500.00 -1,500 1,800.00 -4,200

64  24-INCH FLEX-TEND ASSEMBLY
1.0000 EACH 2,000.0000 400.0000 -80.00 % 2,000.0000 0.00 % 900.0000 -55.00 %

2,000.00 400.00 -1,600 2,000.00 0 900.00 -1,100
STRUCTURE

65  PAVEMENT SEAT
90.0000 L.F. 60.0000 80.0000 33.33 % 50.0000 -16.67 % 105.0000 75.00 %

5,400.00 7,200.00 1,800 4,500.00 -900 9,450.00 4,050

66  PERCIVAL COVE BRIDGE CROSSING
L.S. -50.00 % -40.00 % 20.00 %

100,000.00 50,000.00 -50,000 60,000.00 -40,000 120,000.00 20,000
SURFACING

67 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE
285.0000 TON 20.0000 18.0000 -10.00 % 14.0000 -30.00 % 19.0000 -5.00 %

5,700.00 5,130.00 -570 3,990.00 -1,710 5,415.00 -285

68 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE
545.0000 TON 15.0000 20.0000 33.33 % 14.0000 -6.67 % 21.0000 40.00 %

8,175.00 10,900.00 2,725 7,630.00 -545 11,445.00 3,270

69  CRUSHED SCREENINGS
500.0000 C.Y. 25.0000 20.0000 -20.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 33.0000 32.00 %

12,500.00 10,000.00 -2,500 15,000.00 2,500 16,500.00 4,000
LIQUID ASPHALT

70 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,935.00 18,935.00 18,935.00 18,935.00
ASPHALT TREATED BASE

71 ASPHALT TREATED BASE
9600.0000 TON 35.0000 33.6000 -4.00 % 34.0000 -2.86 % 29.0000 -17.14 %

336,000.00 322,560.00 -13,440 326,400.00 -9,600 278,400.00 -57,600



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :02C501 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
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VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : TA1962
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98390-9656 98004-5732
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ENGR'S. EST.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS
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EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/06/2002
10:29

DOT_RGGB01

  , ER-0101(220)

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
72 CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 14 DAY

145.0000 S.Y. 30.0000 50.0000 66.67 % 30.0000 0.00 % 26.0000 -13.33 %

4,350.00 7,250.00 2,900 4,350.00 0 3,770.00 -580

73 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB
250.0000 S.Y. 250.0000 165.0000 -34.00 % 220.0000 -12.00 % 145.0000 -42.00 %

62,500.00 41,250.00 -21,250 55,000.00 -7,500 36,250.00 -26,250

74  CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT FOR TRENCH PATCH - INCL. DOWELS
130.0000 C.Y. 200.0000 180.0000 -10.00 % 300.0000 50.00 % 235.0000 17.50 %

26,000.00 23,400.00 -2,600 39,000.00 13,000 30,550.00 4,550
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

75 ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A  PG 58-22
9325.0000 TON 37.0000 37.5000 1.35 % 38.0000 2.70 % 40.0000 8.11 %

345,025.00 349,687.50 4,663 354,350.00 9,325 373,000.00 27,975

76 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

77 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,020.00 2,020.00 2,020.00 2,020.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

78 ESC LEAD
120.0000 DAY 70.0000 60.0000 -14.29 % 45.0000 -35.71 % 1.0000 -98.57 %

8,400.00 7,200.00 -1,200 5,400.00 -3,000 120.00 -8,280

79 COMPOST
480.0000 C.Y. 25.0000 28.0000 12.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 28.0000 12.00 %

12,000.00 13,440.00 1,440 12,000.00 0 13,440.00 1,440

80 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
8430.0000 S.Y. 2.5000 1.5000 -40.00 % 1.6000 -36.00 % 1.5000 -40.00 %

21,075.00 12,645.00 -8,430 13,488.00 -7,587 12,645.00 -8,430

81 CHECK DAM
400.0000 L.F. 15.0000 6.0000 -60.00 % 6.0000 -60.00 % 45.0000 200.00 %

6,000.00 2,400.00 -3,600 2,400.00 -3,600 18,000.00 12,000
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
82 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

600.0000 S.Y. 20.0000 10.0000 -50.00 % 9.0000 -55.00 % 13.0000 -35.00 %

12,000.00 6,000.00 -6,000 5,400.00 -6,600 7,800.00 -4,200

83 INLET PROTECTION
33.0000 EACH 100.0000 32.0000 -68.00 % 40.0000 -60.00 % 78.0000 -22.00 %

3,300.00 1,056.00 -2,244 1,320.00 -1,980 2,574.00 -726

84 SILT FENCE
3620.0000 L.F. 4.0000 4.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

14,480.00 14,480.00 0 14,480.00 0 14,480.00 0

85  COMPOST BERM
5540.0000 L.F. 2.0000 3.0000 50.00 % 2.5000 25.00 % 3.0000 50.00 %

11,080.00 16,620.00 5,540 13,850.00 2,770 16,620.00 5,540

86  TEMPORARY FLOATING SILT CURTAIN
1280.0000 L.F. 10.0000 5.0000 -50.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 % 12.0000 20.00 %

12,800.00 6,400.00 -6,400 8,960.00 -3,840 15,360.00 2,560

87 TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

88 TOPSOIL TYPE A
2140.0000 C.Y. 25.0000 25.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 26.0000 4.00 %

53,500.00 53,500.00 0 42,800.00 -10,700 55,640.00 2,140

89  SPCC LEAD
25.0000 DAY 70.0000 60.0000 -14.29 % 1.0000 -98.57 % 1.0000 -98.57 %

1,750.00 1,500.00 -250 25.00 -1,725 25.00 -1,725

90  TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN
L.S. -40.00 % 1,150.00 % -50.00 %

2,000.00 1,200.00 -800 25,000.00 23,000 1,000.00 -1,000

91  SPCC PLAN
L.S. -66.67 % 1,566.67 % -33.33 %

1,500.00 500.00 -1,000 25,000.00 23,500 1,000.00 -500

92  SETTLEMENT TANK WITH FILTER SYSTEM
3.0000 MO. 9,000.0000 3,300.0000 -63.33 % 3,000.0000 -66.67 % 14,000.0000 55.56 %

27,000.00 9,900.00 -17,100 9,000.00 -18,000 42,000.00 15,000
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TRAFFIC
93 CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER

15990.0000 L.F. 7.0000 6.8500 -2.14 % 7.0000 0.00 % 6.0000 -14.29 %

111,930.00 109,531.50 -2,399 111,930.00 0 95,940.00 -15,990

94 CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB
620.0000 L.F. 6.0000 11.5000 91.67 % 12.0000 100.00 % 10.5000 75.00 %

3,720.00 7,130.00 3,410 7,440.00 3,720 6,510.00 2,790

95  TEMPORARY EXTRUDED CURB
11130.0000 L.F. 6.0000 5.0000 -16.67 % 3.0000 -50.00 % 3.2500 -45.83 %

66,780.00 55,650.00 -11,130 33,390.00 -33,390 36,172.50 -30,608

96  ROLLED ASPHALT CONC. CURB
1360.0000 L.F. 7.0000 1.0000 -85.71 % 1.0000 -85.71 % 0.5000 -92.86 %

9,520.00 1,360.00 -8,160 1,360.00 -8,160 680.00 -8,840

97 PAINT LINE
10830.0000 L.F. 0.3000 0.1000 -66.67 % 0.1200 -60.00 % 0.1200 -60.00 %

3,249.00 1,083.00 -2,166 1,299.60 -1,949 1,299.60 -1,949

98 PAINTED WIDE LINE
25670.0000 L.F. 0.3000 0.1500 -50.00 % 0.1200 -60.00 % 0.1500 -50.00 %

7,701.00 3,850.50 -3,851 3,080.40 -4,621 3,850.50 -3,851

99 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE
290.0000 S.F. 4.0000 3.0000 -25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 %

1,160.00 870.00 -290 1,450.00 290 870.00 -290

100 PLASTIC STOP LINE
130.0000 L.F. 5.0000 4.0000 -20.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

650.00 520.00 -130 650.00 0 520.00 -130

101 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL
2.0000 EACH 400.0000 300.0000 -25.00 % 275.0000 -31.25 % 300.0000 -25.00 %

800.00 600.00 -200 550.00 -250 600.00 -200

102 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING
24.0000 EACH 25.0000 20.0000 -20.00 % 336.0000 1,244.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

600.00 480.00 -120 8,064.00 7,464 480.00 -120

103  PLASTIC BIKE AND ARROW SYMBOL
27.0000 EACH 100.0000 85.0000 -15.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 85.0000 -15.00 %

2,700.00 2,295.00 -405 2,025.00 -675 2,295.00 -405
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TRAFFIC
104 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

2.5500 HUND 500.0000 325.0000 -35.00 % 395.0000 -21.00 % 325.0000 -35.00 %

1,275.00 828.75 -446 1,007.25 -268 828.75 -446

105 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. -8.24 % 17.65 % -8.24 %

8,500.00 7,800.00 -700 10,000.00 1,500 7,800.00 -700

106 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 2648 ABOVE GROUND
L.S. -8.85 % 5.34 % -8.71 %

71,200.00 64,900.00 -6,300 75,000.00 3,800 65,000.00 -6,200

107 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 2649 ABOVE GROUND
L.S. -9.14 % -6.06 % -9.14 %

117,100.00 106,400.00 -10,700 110,000.00 -7,100 106,400.00 -10,700

108 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 2648 BELOW GROUND
L.S. -50.16 % -34.99 % -50.16 %

92,300.00 46,000.00 -46,300 60,000.00 -32,300 46,000.00 -46,300

109 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 2649 BELOW GROUND
L.S. -57.13 % -53.02 % -56.55 %

170,300.00 73,000.00 -97,300 80,000.00 -90,300 74,000.00 -96,300

110 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING
18500.0000 L.F. 0.1200 0.6000 400.00 % 0.5500 358.33 % 0.7000 483.33 %

2,220.00 11,100.00 8,880 10,175.00 7,955 12,950.00 10,730

111 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
L.S. -27.27 % 354.55 % -45.45 %

5,500.00 4,000.00 -1,500 25,000.00 19,500 3,000.00 -2,500

112 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR
640.0000 HR 35.0000 35.0000 0.00 % 35.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 14.29 %

22,400.00 22,400.00 0 22,400.00 0 25,600.00 3,200

113 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
340.0000 HR 40.0000 35.0000 -12.50 % 50.0000 25.00 % 55.0000 37.50 %

13,600.00 11,900.00 -1,700 17,000.00 3,400 18,700.00 5,100

114 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A
368.0000 S.F. 11.0000 11.0000 0.00 % 22.0000 100.00 % 14.0000 27.27 %

4,048.00 4,048.00 0 8,096.00 4,048 5,152.00 1,104
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TRAFFIC
115  4-INCH CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT

732.0000 L.F. 35.0000 14.0000 -60.00 % 20.0000 -42.86 % 41.0000 17.14 %

25,620.00 10,248.00 -15,372 14,640.00 -10,980 30,012.00 4,392

116  DUCT HANDHOLE
3.0000 EACH 1,800.0000 2,159.0000 19.94 % 3,500.0000 94.44 % 2,160.0000 20.00 %

5,400.00 6,477.00 1,077 10,500.00 5,100 6,480.00 1,080

117  CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4-INCH DUCT
1.0000 EACH 400.0000 1,900.0000 375.00 % 1,250.0000 212.50 % 1,900.0000 375.00 %

400.00 1,900.00 1,500 1,250.00 850 1,900.00 1,500
OTHER ITEMS

118 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL
5960.0000 C.Y. 6.0000 7.5000 25.00 % 6.0000 0.00 % 10.0000 66.67 %

35,760.00 44,700.00 8,940 35,760.00 0 59,600.00 23,840

119 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B
51200.0000 S.F. 0.5000 0.1000 -80.00 % 1.0000 100.00 % 1.0000 100.00 %

25,600.00 5,120.00 -20,480 51,200.00 25,600 51,200.00 25,600

120  DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. -52.86 % 42.86 % 60.00 %

175,000.00 82,500.00 -92,500 250,000.00 75,000 280,000.00 105,000

121 WATER
500.0000 mGAL 20.0000 40.0000 100.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %

10,000.00 20,000.00 10,000 12,500.00 2,500 17,500.00 7,500

122 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE
22.0000 EACH 250.0000 500.0000 100.00 % 150.0000 -40.00 % 300.0000 20.00 %

5,500.00 11,000.00 5,500 3,300.00 -2,200 6,600.00 1,100

123 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK
6290.0000 S.Y. 23.0000 18.0000 -21.74 % 20.0000 -13.04 % 18.0000 -21.74 %

144,670.00 113,220.00 -31,450 125,800.00 -18,870 113,220.00 -31,450

124 COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6
28.0000 L.F. 30.0000 50.0000 66.67 % 90.0000 200.00 % 100.0000 233.33 %

840.00 1,400.00 560 2,520.00 1,680 2,800.00 1,960
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OTHER ITEMS
125  MASONRY CONC. MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALLS

L.S. 10.00 % 200.00 % 50.00 %

2,000.00 2,200.00 200 6,000.00 4,000 3,000.00 1,000

126 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. -68.00 % -84.00 % 160.00 %

2,500.00 800.00 -1,700 400.00 -2,100 6,500.00 4,000

127 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
3.0000 EACH 400.0000 850.0000 112.50 % 500.0000 25.00 % 300.0000 -25.00 %

1,200.00 2,550.00 1,350 1,500.00 300 900.00 -300

128  CONNECTION TO EXISTING HEADWALL
5.0000 EACH 600.0000 900.0000 50.00 % 300.0000 -50.00 % 600.0000 0.00 %

3,000.00 4,500.00 1,500 1,500.00 -1,500 3,000.00 0

129  ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND PALEONTOLOGICAL SALVAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

130  LARGE WOODY DEBRIS
9.0000 EACH 855.0000 3,155.0000 269.01 % 1,500.0000 75.44 % 1,600.0000 87.13 %

7,695.00 28,395.00 20,700 13,500.00 5,805 14,400.00 6,705

131 TRAINING
1600.0000 HR 2.0000 1.0000 -50.00 % 2.0000 0.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 %

3,200.00 1,600.00 -1,600 3,200.00 0 1,600.00 -1,600

132 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

133 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00 -2.00

134  CONSTRUCTION FENCE
1470.0000 L.F. 3.0000 2.0000 -33.33 % 3.0000 0.00 % 1.5000 -50.00 %

4,410.00 2,940.00 -1,470 4,410.00 0 2,205.00 -2,205

135 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION
400.0000 S.Y. 5.0000 3.5000 -30.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 % 6.5000 30.00 %

2,000.00 1,400.00 -600 800.00 -1,200 2,600.00 600
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OTHER ITEMS
136 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE

3620.0000 S.Y. 3.0000 3.0000 0.00 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 0.7000 -76.67 %

10,860.00 10,860.00 0 7,240.00 -3,620 2,534.00 -8,326

137  INSTALL GEOSYNTHETIC SLOPE REINFORCEMENT
29230.0000 S.Y. 4.0000 1.5000 -62.50 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 0.9000 -77.50 %

116,920.00 43,845.00 -73,075 58,460.00 -58,460 26,307.00 -90,613

CONTRACT TOTAL $6,054,133.00 $5,145,989.41 -15.00% $5,170,534.75 -14.59% $5,299,834.25 -12.46%
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PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION - GROUP 1

L.S. 22.51 % 40.01 %

285,696.00 350,000.00 64,304 400,000.00 114,304

2 MOBILIZATION - GROUP 2
L.S. 25.61 % -31.73 %

109,865.00 138,000.00 28,135 75,000.00 -34,865

3 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
5.1000 ACRE 2,500.0000 3,000.0000 20.00 % 4,750.0000 90.00 %

12,750.00 15,300.00 2,550 24,225.00 11,475

4 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
35.0000 EACH 300.0000 200.0000 -33.33 % 155.0000 -48.33 %

10,500.00 7,000.00 -3,500 5,425.00 -5,075

5 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE
L.S. 85.87 % -48.88 %

10,760.00 20,000.00 9,240 5,500.00 -5,260

6  REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT
L.S. -36.25 % -20.32 %

125,500.00 80,000.00 -45,500 100,000.00 -25,500

7  REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK
L.S. -52.38 % 0.00 %

21,000.00 10,000.00 -11,000 21,000.00 0

8  REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER
L.S. -61.54 % 9.62 %

7,800.00 3,000.00 -4,800 8,550.00 750

9  REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB
L.S. -36.36 % 55.45 %

27,500.00 17,500.00 -10,000 42,750.00 15,250

10  REMOVING BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB
L.S. 0.00 % 70.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 0 4,250.00 1,750

11  REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT
L.S. -13.04 % 8.52 %

34,500.00 30,000.00 -4,500 37,440.00 2,940
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PREPARATION
12 REMOVING PAINT LINE

1230.0000 L.F. 1.0000 1.0000 0.00 % 0.1500 -85.00 %

1,230.00 1,230.00 0 184.50 -1,046

13  REMOVING EXISTING PIPE
520.0000 L.F. 7.0000 10.0000 42.86 % 7.5000 7.14 %

3,640.00 5,200.00 1,560 3,900.00 260
GRADING

14 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL
55670.0000 C.Y. 8.0000 8.0000 0.00 % 6.0000 -25.00 %

445,360.00 445,360.00 0 334,020.00 -111,340

15 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL
116590.0000 TON 7.0000 6.7500 -3.57 % 5.9500 -15.00 %

816,130.00 786,982.50 -29,148 693,710.50 -122,420

16 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION
56770.0000 C.Y. 1.3000 1.0000 -23.08 % 0.5000 -61.54 %

73,801.00 56,770.00 -17,031 28,385.00 -45,416
DRAINAGE

17 QUARRY SPALLS
1471.0000 TON 25.0000 20.0000 -20.00 % 24.0000 -4.00 %

36,775.00 29,420.00 -7,355 35,304.00 -1,471

18 DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.
434.0000 L.F. 15.0000 10.1000 -32.67 % 7.0000 -53.33 %

6,510.00 4,383.40 -2,127 3,038.00 -3,472

19 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.
32.0000 L.F. 15.0000 15.1500 1.00 % 22.0000 46.67 %

480.00 484.80 5 704.00 224

20 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.
358.0000 L.F. 25.0000 28.7500 15.00 % 27.0000 8.00 %

8,950.00 10,292.50 1,343 9,666.00 716

21  SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.
91.0000 L.F. 75.0000 48.2000 -35.73 % 55.0000 -26.67 %

6,825.00 4,386.20 -2,439 5,005.00 -1,820
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DRAINAGE
22  INSTALL HDPE CULVERT PIPE 20 IN. DIAM.

757.0000 L.F. 30.0000 18.4000 -38.67 % 20.5000 -31.67 %

22,710.00 13,928.80 -8,781 15,518.50 -7,192

23  INSTALL HDPE CULVERT PIPE 26 IN. DIAM.
1135.0000 L.F. 30.0000 18.4000 -38.67 % 22.5000 -25.00 %

34,050.00 20,884.00 -13,166 25,537.50 -8,513

24  CULVERT CASING 24 IN. DIAM.
78.0000 L.F. 30.0000 100.0000 233.33 % 100.0000 233.33 %

2,340.00 7,800.00 5,460 7,800.00 5,460

25  CULVERT CASING 30 IN. DIAM.
126.0000 L.F. 35.0000 135.0000 285.71 % 110.0000 214.29 %

4,410.00 17,010.00 12,600 13,860.00 9,450
STORM SEWER

26 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1
57.0000 EACH 800.0000 750.0000 -6.25 % 690.0000 -13.75 %

45,600.00 42,750.00 -2,850 39,330.00 -6,270

27 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.
15.0000 EACH 2,100.0000 1,630.0000 -22.38 % 1,810.0000 -13.81 %

31,500.00 24,450.00 -7,050 27,150.00 -4,350

28  STORMSCEPTOR STC 900
4.0000 EACH 11,000.0000 14,000.0000 27.27 % 16,500.0000 50.00 %

44,000.00 56,000.00 12,000 66,000.00 22,000

29  STORMSCEPTOR STC 900 MODIFIED
3.0000 EACH 12,000.0000 15,000.0000 25.00 % 14,500.0000 20.83 %

36,000.00 45,000.00 9,000 43,500.00 7,500

30 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE
7370.0000 L.F. 2.0000 2.0000 0.00 % 1.1000 -45.00 %

14,740.00 14,740.00 0 8,107.00 -6,633

31 CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.
2700.0000 L.F. 25.0000 27.3500 9.40 % 29.1000 16.40 %

67,500.00 73,845.00 6,345 78,570.00 11,070
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STORM SEWER
32 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

4514.0000 L.F. 20.0000 16.5000 -17.50 % 19.0500 -4.75 %

90,280.00 74,481.00 -15,799 85,991.70 -4,288

33 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.
28.0000 L.F. 35.0000 50.0000 42.86 % 50.5000 44.29 %

980.00 1,400.00 420 1,414.00 434

34 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.
93.0000 L.F. 50.0000 55.0000 10.00 % 53.3500 6.70 %

4,650.00 5,115.00 465 4,961.55 312

35  FURNISHING AND JACKING 24 IN. DIAM. STEEL CASING
60.0000 L.F. 300.0000 400.0000 33.33 % 830.0000 176.67 %

18,000.00 24,000.00 6,000 49,800.00 31,800
SANITARY SEWER

36  BEDDING MATERIAL
5384.0000 C.Y. 22.0000 20.0000 -9.09 % 20.8500 -5.23 %

118,448.00 107,680.00 -10,768 112,256.40 -6,192

37  DUCTILE IRON SAN. SEWER FORCE MAIN PIPE, 24-INCH DIAM.
721.0000 L.F. 65.0000 10.0000 -84.62 % 70.0000 7.69 %

46,865.00 7,210.00 -39,655 50,470.00 3,605

38  DUCTILE IRON PRESSURIZED SAN. SEWER PIPE, 18-INCH DIAM.
204.0000 L.F. 53.0000 40.0000 -24.53 % 60.0000 13.21 %

10,812.00 8,160.00 -2,652 12,240.00 1,428

39  DUCTILE IRON PRESSURIZED SAN. SEWER PIPE, 20-INCH DIAM.
210.0000 L.F. 55.0000 40.0000 -27.27 % 66.0000 20.00 %

11,550.00 8,400.00 -3,150 13,860.00 2,310

40  HDPE PRESSURIZED SAN. SEWER PIPE, 20-INCH DIAM.
6781.0000 L.F. 45.0000 20.0000 -55.56 % 32.5000 -27.78 %

305,145.00 135,620.00 -169,525 220,382.50 -84,763

41  HDPE PRESSURIZED SAN. SEWER PIPE, 22-INCH DIAM.
6781.0000 L.F. 45.0000 20.0000 -55.56 % 32.5000 -27.78 %

305,145.00 135,620.00 -169,525 220,382.50 -84,763
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SANITARY SEWER
42  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 24-INCH FORCE MAIN, (DUCTILE IRON)

1.0000 EACH 1,200.0000 2,000.0000 66.67 % 15,000.0000 1,150.00 %

1,200.00 2,000.00 800 15,000.00 13,800

43  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 18-INCH SAN. SEWER, (DUCTILE IRON)
1.0000 EACH 1,000.0000 2,000.0000 100.00 % 14,250.0000 1,325.00 %

1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000 14,250.00 13,250

44  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 20-INCH SAN. SEWER, (DUCTILE IRON)
1.0000 EACH 1,200.0000 2,000.0000 66.67 % 15,000.0000 1,150.00 %

1,200.00 2,000.00 800 15,000.00 13,800

45  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 20-INCH SAN. SEWER, (HDPE)
1.0000 EACH 1,000.0000 1,200.0000 20.00 % 15,000.0000 1,400.00 %

1,000.00 1,200.00 200 15,000.00 14,000

46  CONNECTION TO EXIST. 22-INCH SAN. SEWER, (HDPE)
1.0000 EACH 1,000.0000 1,200.0000 20.00 % 15,000.0000 1,400.00 %

1,000.00 1,200.00 200 15,000.00 14,000

47  CONNECT EXISTING SEWERS TO OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE
L.S. -50.00 % -25.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.00 -10,000 15,000.00 -5,000

48  RAILROAD CROSSING CASING, 54-INCH DIAM.
160.0000 L.F. 600.0000 550.0000 -8.33 % 865.0000 44.17 %

96,000.00 88,000.00 -8,000 138,400.00 42,400

49  SPECIAL MANHOLE
7.0000 EACH 4,500.0000 6,000.0000 33.33 % 3,300.0000 -26.67 %

31,500.00 42,000.00 10,500 23,100.00 -8,400

50  SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION ___ IN. DIAM
1.0000 EACH 1,500.0000 3,000.0000 100.00 % 2,500.0000 66.67 %

1,500.00 3,000.00 1,500 2,500.00 1,000

51  DESOTO STREET MANHOLE CONNECTION
L.S. -10.00 % 1,100.00 %

2,500.00 2,250.00 -250 30,000.00 27,500
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WATER LINES
52 GATE VALVE 4 IN.

3.0000 EACH 500.0000 425.0000 -15.00 % 450.0000 -10.00 %

1,500.00 1,275.00 -225 1,350.00 -150

53  DUAL AIR RELEASE VALVE AND CHAMBER
4.0000 EACH 12,000.0000 6,650.0000 -44.58 % 10,500.0000 -12.50 %

48,000.00 26,600.00 -21,400 42,000.00 -6,000

54  AIR RELEASE VALVE AND CHAMBER
1.0000 EACH 6,500.0000 5,200.0000 -20.00 % 10,000.0000 53.85 %

6,500.00 5,200.00 -1,300 10,000.00 3,500

55 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
1.0000 EACH 4,500.0000 3,500.0000 -22.22 % 3,250.0000 -27.78 %

4,500.00 3,500.00 -1,000 3,250.00 -1,250

56  RECLAIMED WATER, 4-INCH DIAM.
728.0000 L.F. 15.0000 15.0000 0.00 % 30.0000 100.00 %

10,920.00 10,920.00 0 21,840.00 10,920

57 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM.
180.0000 L.F. 20.0000 20.0000 0.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %

3,600.00 3,600.00 0 6,300.00 2,700

58 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM.
555.0000 L.F. 40.0000 22.0000 -45.00 % 32.0000 -20.00 %

22,200.00 12,210.00 -9,990 17,760.00 -4,440

59  POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN, 2-INCH DIAM.
36.0000 L.F. 75.0000 15.0000 -80.00 % 50.0000 -33.33 %

2,700.00 540.00 -2,160 1,800.00 -900

60  CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4-INCH RECLAIMED WATER
1.0000 EACH 400.0000 425.0000 6.25 % 1,100.0000 175.00 %

400.00 425.00 25 1,100.00 700

61  CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4-INCH WATER
2.0000 EACH 400.0000 525.0000 31.25 % 1,500.0000 275.00 %

800.00 1,050.00 250 3,000.00 2,200

62  18-INCH FLEX-TEND ASSEMBLY
3.0000 EACH 2,000.0000 400.0000 -80.00 % 1,500.0000 -25.00 %

6,000.00 1,200.00 -4,800 4,500.00 -1,500
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WATER LINES
63  20-INCH FLEX-TEND ASSEMBLY

3.0000 EACH 2,000.0000 400.0000 -80.00 % 1,500.0000 -25.00 %

6,000.00 1,200.00 -4,800 4,500.00 -1,500

64  24-INCH FLEX-TEND ASSEMBLY
1.0000 EACH 2,000.0000 400.0000 -80.00 % 1,500.0000 -25.00 %

2,000.00 400.00 -1,600 1,500.00 -500
STRUCTURE

65  PAVEMENT SEAT
90.0000 L.F. 60.0000 200.0000 233.33 % 200.0000 233.33 %

5,400.00 18,000.00 12,600 18,000.00 12,600

66  PERCIVAL COVE BRIDGE CROSSING
L.S. -48.60 % -35.00 %

100,000.00 51,400.00 -48,600 65,000.00 -35,000
SURFACING

67 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE
285.0000 TON 20.0000 20.0000 0.00 % 22.0000 10.00 %

5,700.00 5,700.00 0 6,270.00 570

68 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE
545.0000 TON 15.0000 20.0000 33.33 % 18.5000 23.33 %

8,175.00 10,900.00 2,725 10,082.50 1,908

69  CRUSHED SCREENINGS
500.0000 C.Y. 25.0000 25.0000 0.00 % 14.5000 -42.00 %

12,500.00 12,500.00 0 7,250.00 -5,250
LIQUID ASPHALT

70 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,935.00 18,935.00 18,935.00
ASPHALT TREATED BASE

71 ASPHALT TREATED BASE
9600.0000 TON 35.0000 34.7500 -0.71 % 34.6000 -1.14 %

336,000.00 333,600.00 -2,400 332,160.00 -3,840
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CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
72 CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 14 DAY

145.0000 S.Y. 30.0000 35.0000 16.67 % 28.0000 -6.67 %

4,350.00 5,075.00 725 4,060.00 -290

73 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB
250.0000 S.Y. 250.0000 180.0000 -28.00 % 175.0000 -30.00 %

62,500.00 45,000.00 -17,500 43,750.00 -18,750

74  CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT FOR TRENCH PATCH - INCL. DOWELS
130.0000 C.Y. 200.0000 325.0000 62.50 % 300.0000 50.00 %

26,000.00 42,250.00 16,250 39,000.00 13,000
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

75 ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A  PG 58-22
9325.0000 TON 37.0000 38.8000 4.86 % 38.5000 4.05 %

345,025.00 361,810.00 16,785 359,012.50 13,988

76 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

77 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,020.00 2,020.00 2,020.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

78 ESC LEAD
120.0000 DAY 70.0000 200.0000 185.71 % 100.0000 42.86 %

8,400.00 24,000.00 15,600 12,000.00 3,600

79 COMPOST
480.0000 C.Y. 25.0000 30.0000 20.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

12,000.00 14,400.00 2,400 14,400.00 2,400

80 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
8430.0000 S.Y. 2.5000 1.6500 -34.00 % 1.7000 -32.00 %

21,075.00 13,909.50 -7,166 14,331.00 -6,744

81 CHECK DAM
400.0000 L.F. 15.0000 15.0000 0.00 % 6.0000 -60.00 %

6,000.00 6,000.00 0 2,400.00 -3,600
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
82 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

600.0000 S.Y. 20.0000 8.0000 -60.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 %

12,000.00 4,800.00 -7,200 9,000.00 -3,000

83 INLET PROTECTION
33.0000 EACH 100.0000 75.0000 -25.00 % 55.0000 -45.00 %

3,300.00 2,475.00 -825 1,815.00 -1,485

84 SILT FENCE
3620.0000 L.F. 4.0000 4.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

14,480.00 14,480.00 0 14,480.00 0

85  COMPOST BERM
5540.0000 L.F. 2.0000 3.1500 57.50 % 3.2500 62.50 %

11,080.00 17,451.00 6,371 18,005.00 6,925

86  TEMPORARY FLOATING SILT CURTAIN
1280.0000 L.F. 10.0000 12.0000 20.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

12,800.00 15,360.00 2,560 8,960.00 -3,840

87 TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

88 TOPSOIL TYPE A
2140.0000 C.Y. 25.0000 27.0000 8.00 % 26.0000 4.00 %

53,500.00 57,780.00 4,280 55,640.00 2,140

89  SPCC LEAD
25.0000 DAY 70.0000 200.0000 185.71 % 100.0000 42.86 %

1,750.00 5,000.00 3,250 2,500.00 750

90  TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN
L.S. 150.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 5,000.00 3,000 2,000.00 0

91  SPCC PLAN
L.S. 233.33 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 5,000.00 3,500 1,500.00 0

92  SETTLEMENT TANK WITH FILTER SYSTEM
3.0000 MO. 9,000.0000 8,000.0000 -11.11 % 3,000.0000 -66.67 %

27,000.00 24,000.00 -3,000 9,000.00 -18,000
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TRAFFIC
93 CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER

15990.0000 L.F. 7.0000 7.2500 3.57 % 6.5000 -7.14 %

111,930.00 115,927.50 3,998 103,935.00 -7,995

94 CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB
620.0000 L.F. 6.0000 15.0000 150.00 % 12.0000 100.00 %

3,720.00 9,300.00 5,580 7,440.00 3,720

95  TEMPORARY EXTRUDED CURB
11130.0000 L.F. 6.0000 2.7000 -55.00 % 5.7500 -4.17 %

66,780.00 30,051.00 -36,729 63,997.50 -2,783

96  ROLLED ASPHALT CONC. CURB
1360.0000 L.F. 7.0000 1.2500 -82.14 % 5.0000 -28.57 %

9,520.00 1,700.00 -7,820 6,800.00 -2,720

97 PAINT LINE
10830.0000 L.F. 0.3000 0.1200 -60.00 % 0.1400 -53.33 %

3,249.00 1,299.60 -1,949 1,516.20 -1,733

98 PAINTED WIDE LINE
25670.0000 L.F. 0.3000 0.1200 -60.00 % 0.1400 -53.33 %

7,701.00 3,080.40 -4,621 3,593.80 -4,107

99 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE
290.0000 S.F. 4.0000 5.0000 25.00 % 5.2500 31.25 %

1,160.00 1,450.00 290 1,522.50 363

100 PLASTIC STOP LINE
130.0000 L.F. 5.0000 5.0000 0.00 % 5.2500 5.00 %

650.00 650.00 0 682.50 33

101 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL
2.0000 EACH 400.0000 275.0000 -31.25 % 400.0000 0.00 %

800.00 550.00 -250 800.00 0

102 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING
24.0000 EACH 25.0000 14.0000 -44.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 %

600.00 336.00 -264 360.00 -240

103  PLASTIC BIKE AND ARROW SYMBOL
27.0000 EACH 100.0000 75.0000 -25.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 %

2,700.00 2,025.00 -675 2,430.00 -270
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TRAFFIC
104 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

2.5500 HUND 500.0000 395.0000 -21.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

1,275.00 1,007.25 -268 1,020.00 -255

105 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. -3.53 % 0.00 %

8,500.00 8,200.00 -300 8,500.00 0

106 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 2648 ABOVE GROUND
L.S. 23.74 % 25.00 %

71,200.00 88,100.00 16,900 89,000.00 17,800

107 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 2649 ABOVE GROUND
L.S. 25.93 % 28.10 %

117,100.00 147,460.00 30,360 150,000.00 32,900

108 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 2648 BELOW GROUND
L.S. -28.58 % -28.49 %

92,300.00 65,921.00 -26,379 66,000.00 -26,300

109 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCX 2649 BELOW GROUND
L.S. -49.22 % -17.79 %

170,300.00 86,479.00 -83,821 140,000.00 -30,300

110 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING
18500.0000 L.F. 0.1200 0.5500 358.33 % 0.5500 358.33 %

2,220.00 10,175.00 7,955 10,175.00 7,955

111 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
L.S. 36.36 % 172.73 %

5,500.00 7,500.00 2,000 15,000.00 9,500

112 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR
640.0000 HR 35.0000 40.0000 14.29 % 35.0000 0.00 %

22,400.00 25,600.00 3,200 22,400.00 0

113 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
340.0000 HR 40.0000 42.5000 6.25 % 38.0000 -5.00 %

13,600.00 14,450.00 850 12,920.00 -680

114 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A
368.0000 S.F. 11.0000 15.0000 36.36 % 10.5000 -4.55 %

4,048.00 5,520.00 1,472 3,864.00 -184
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TRAFFIC
115  4-INCH CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT

732.0000 L.F. 35.0000 17.5800 -49.77 % 22.0000 -37.14 %

25,620.00 12,868.56 -12,751 16,104.00 -9,516

116  DUCT HANDHOLE
3.0000 EACH 1,800.0000 2,585.0000 43.61 % 3,500.0000 94.44 %

5,400.00 7,755.00 2,355 10,500.00 5,100

117  CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4-INCH DUCT
1.0000 EACH 400.0000 975.0000 143.75 % 2,000.0000 400.00 %

400.00 975.00 575 2,000.00 1,600
OTHER ITEMS

118 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL
5960.0000 C.Y. 6.0000 8.0000 33.33 % 6.7500 12.50 %

35,760.00 47,680.00 11,920 40,230.00 4,470

119 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B
51200.0000 S.F. 0.5000 0.3000 -40.00 % 0.7500 50.00 %

25,600.00 15,360.00 -10,240 38,400.00 12,800

120  DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. 42.86 % 71.43 %

175,000.00 250,000.00 75,000 300,000.00 125,000

121 WATER
500.0000 mGAL 20.0000 25.0000 25.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

10,000.00 12,500.00 2,500 10,000.00 0

122 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE
22.0000 EACH 250.0000 150.0000 -40.00 % 150.0000 -40.00 %

5,500.00 3,300.00 -2,200 3,300.00 -2,200

123 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK
6290.0000 S.Y. 23.0000 21.4500 -6.74 % 18.5000 -19.57 %

144,670.00 134,920.50 -9,750 116,365.00 -28,305

124 COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6
28.0000 L.F. 30.0000 115.0000 283.33 % 150.0000 400.00 %

840.00 3,220.00 2,380 4,200.00 3,360
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OTHER ITEMS
125  MASONRY CONC. MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALLS

L.S. 75.00 % 225.00 %

2,000.00 3,500.00 1,500 6,500.00 4,500

126 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. 100.00 % 100.00 %

2,500.00 5,000.00 2,500 5,000.00 2,500

127 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
3.0000 EACH 400.0000 1,500.0000 275.00 % 500.0000 25.00 %

1,200.00 4,500.00 3,300 1,500.00 300

128  CONNECTION TO EXISTING HEADWALL
5.0000 EACH 600.0000 750.0000 25.00 % 3,500.0000 483.33 %

3,000.00 3,750.00 750 17,500.00 14,500

129  ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND PALEONTOLOGICAL SALVAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

130  LARGE WOODY DEBRIS
9.0000 EACH 855.0000 1,500.0000 75.44 % 1,500.0000 75.44 %

7,695.00 13,500.00 5,805 13,500.00 5,805

131 TRAINING
1600.0000 HR 2.0000 3.0000 50.00 % 1.5000 -25.00 %

3,200.00 4,800.00 1,600 2,400.00 -800

132 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

133 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00

134  CONSTRUCTION FENCE
1470.0000 L.F. 3.0000 2.0000 -33.33 % 3.0000 0.00 %

4,410.00 2,940.00 -1,470 4,410.00 0

135 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION
400.0000 S.Y. 5.0000 3.0000 -40.00 % 3.1000 -38.00 %

2,000.00 1,200.00 -800 1,240.00 -760
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OTHER ITEMS
136 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE

3620.0000 S.Y. 3.0000 3.0000 0.00 % 2.5000 -16.67 %

10,860.00 10,860.00 0 9,050.00 -1,810

137  INSTALL GEOSYNTHETIC SLOPE REINFORCEMENT
29230.0000 S.Y. 4.0000 1.2500 -68.75 % 1.5000 -62.50 %

116,920.00 36,537.50 -80,383 43,845.00 -73,075

CONTRACT TOTAL $6,054,133.00 $5,488,465.01 -9.34% $5,872,908.15 -2.99%


